MODEL 565 HEAD PRESSURE TYPE, LARGE DIAPHRAGM,
SUBMERGED LEVEL TRANSMITTER
- FOR SEWAGE AND SLURRY -
FEATURES
• Flexible Isolator for Wastewater and Slurries
• Large, Rugged BUNA-N® Rubber Diaphragm
• Supported By Rigid Pipe or Flexible Cable
• 4-20 mADC, 2 Wire, Intrinsically Safe

SIGNAL CABLE
 00-56501D  EEB   18 JSN 02                                        The latest version of this document is available at www.deltalevel.com/00-56501.pdf
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
LARGE DIAPHRAGM SUBMERGED LEVEL TRANSMITTER
BASIC
TYPE
MOUNTING
CONNECTION
RANGE &
SENSOR
FEET OF
CABLE OPTIONS
MODEL NO.: 565Y - C - G2 - 25V - WMB
M/N BODY MATERIAL
565Y 316 SS
565Z ANY OTHER
M/N * FULL SCALE RANGE (H2O)
FEET METERS
G1 3.5 1.0
G2 7.0 2.0
G3 17.5 5.0
G4 35.0 10.0
G5 70.0 20.0
G6 125.0 40.0
     * HIGHER AVAILABLE
M/N DESCRIPTION
P 1� MNPT FOR PIPE
SUPPORT
C BAIL HANGER FOR
CABLE OR CHAIN
SUPPORT
M/N DESCRIPTION
AA NONE
SCJ HOUSING WITH VENT TUBE
BLADDER AND TERMINAL STRIP;
SURFACE MOUNTED; PVC
350 CONTROL UNIT FOR 1 TO 4 PUMPS
WMB WALL STANDOFF BRACKET WITH
CLAMP FOR 1� PIPE; ALUMINUM AND
STEEL; AT LEAST 2 REQUIRED
WLA WALL / LEDGE SUPPORT BRACKET
FOR USW WITH USER�S 1� SUPPORT
PIPE
FLA FLANGED PROCESS CONNECTION
ADAPTOR FOR USE WITH USER�S 1�
SUPPORT PIPE
TLA 1-1/2� MPT PROCESS CONNECTION
ADAPTOR FOR USE WITH USER�S 1�
SUPPORT PIPE
ZZ OTHER CONFIGURATIONS,
MOUNTING, ETC.
M/N DESCRIPTION (WITH VENT
TUBE) 220ºF (105ºC) SERVICE
* V
* R
PVC OUTER JACKET
TEF OUTER JACKET
REPLACE * WITH NUMBER OF FEET
REQUIRED
Technology:  Silicon strain gage
Supply Power:  13 to 35 VDC, 2 wire loop powered
Output Signal:  4-20 mADC isolated, Intrinsically Safe
Loop Impedance:  550 ohms at 24 VDC
  1100 ohms at 35 VDC
Adjustments:  Span from 30% to 100% of sensor range.
Zero to 30% suppression basic; non-interactive